First in the World (FITW) Program

Directory of FY 2015 Validation and Development Grantees Listed by State


FITW Validation Grants
	Applicant Institution
	City
	State
	Project Director's Name
	Project Director's E-mail
	 Award Amount 

	Georgia State University 
	Atlanta
	GA
	Timothy Renick, Ph.D.
	trenick@gsu.edu 
	 $8,969,115 

	Central Carolina Community College
	Sanford
	NC
	Brian S. Merritt, Ph.D.
	bmerritt@cccc.edu  
	 $9,200,000 


FITW Development Grants
	Applicant Institution
	City
	State
	Project Director's Name
	Project Director's E-mail
	 Award Amount 

	Rio Salado College
	Tempe
	AZ
	Shannon McCarty, Ph.D.
	shannon.mccarty@riosalado.edu 
	 $2,679,005 

	California State LA University Auxiliary Services, Inc. 
	Los Angeles
	CA
	James Rudd, Ph.D.
	jrudd@calstatela.edu  
	 $2,822,776 

	San José State University Research Foundation
	San José
	CA
	Andrew Hale Feinstein
	andy.feinstein@sjsu.edu 
	 $3,000,000 

	Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education
	Boulder
	CO
	Patricia Shea
	pshea@wiche.edu   
	 $2,999,432 

	Delaware State University
	Dover
	DE
	Alton Thompson, Ph.D.
	athompson@desu.edu 
	 $2,647,764 

	Miami Dade College
	Miami
	FL
	Alicia Giovinazzo, Ph.D. 
	agiovina@mdc.edu 
	 $2,888,033 

	Spelman College
	Atlanta
	GA
	Francesina Jackson, Ph.D.
	fjackso8@spelman.edu 
	 $2,665,497 

	Bossier Parrish Community College
	Bossier City
	LA
	Allison Martin
	amartin@bpcc.edu 
	 $1,838,381 

	University System of Maryland
	Adelphi
	MD
	Nancy Shapiro, Ph.D.
	nshapiro@usmd.edu 
	 $2,998,464 

	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
	Cambridge
	MA
	Karen Willcox, Ph.D.
	kwillcox@mit.edu 
	 $2,891,882 

	Jackson State University
	Jackson
	MS
	Paul Tchounwou, Ph.D.
	paul.b.tchounwou@jsums.edu 
	 $2,988,707 

	Bergen Community College
	Paramus
	NJ
	Ursula Parish Daniels, Ph.D.
	udaniels@bergen.edu 
	 $2,600,468 

	Excelsior College
	Albany
	NY
	Jason Bryer, Ph.D.
	jbryer@excelsior.edu
	$1,919,799

	Farmingdale State College (Research Foundation for SUNY)
	Farmingdale
	NY
	Beverly L. Kahn, Ph.D. 
	beverly.kahn@farmingdale.edu 
	 $2,925,507 

	Wake Technical Community College
	Raleigh
	NC
	Bryan Ryan, M.A. 
	bryanryan@waketech.edu 
	 $2,691,156 

	John Carroll University
	University Heights
	OH
	Terry Mills, Ph.D.
	tmills@jcu.edu 
	 $1,293,616 
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